

## Press release

## HAL

## BROADVIEW COMPLETES VOLUNTARY PUBLIC TAKEOVER OFFER FOR WESTAG & GETALIT AG AND TRANSACTION WITH THE GETHALIA FOUNDATION

All required merger control approvals obtained Broadview now controls 83.4 % of the voting rights of Westag & Getalit

Broadview Holding B.V. ('Broadview', 97.4% HAL) today settled the voluntary public takeover offer that the company had made to the shareholders of Westag & Getalit AG ("Westag") to acquire all ordinary (voting) shares and all preference shares. This transaction was already announced on May 23, 2018.

At the same time, Broadview completed the agreement with the Gethalia Foundation for the purchase of all shares in Westag held by the Gethalia Foundation. In addition, Broadview acquired shares representing 3.3% of the entire share capital and 1.8% percent of the voting rights.

Broadview now holds 58.3% of the entire share capital and 83.4% of the voting rights in Westag.

## Disclaimer

This release is neither an offer to purchase nor a solicitation of an offer to sell Westag & Getalit AG shares or any other security. The offer document, the terms and conditions contained therein shall have sole relevance in respect to the offer. Investors and holders of shares in Westag & Getalit AG are advised to read the relevant documents regarding the takeover offer published by Broadview Industries AG as they contain important information. Investors and holders of shares in Westag & Getalit AG can receive the offer document as well as other documents in connection with the offer from the website www.broadview-angebot.de.

HAL Holding N.V.

August 21, 2018

This press release contains inside information relating to HAL Trust within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.